SCHAKO KG
Steigstraße 25-27
D-78600 Kolbingen
Telephone +49 (0) 74 63 - 980 - 0
Fax  +49 (0) 74 63 - 980 - 200
schako.com
Displacement diffuser

Construction subject to change. No return possible!
21.03.2023Version:
PUSH order code
All fields must be filled when ordering.
Sample
PUSH-1A-250-SV-9010-360-W-AA-E000-DV1-GD1-AD0
Displacement diffuser PUSH | upper baffle plate adjustable by chain, closed base | ø248 mm | galvanised sheet steel | painted to the
RAL colour 9010 (white) | 360° throw | wall / column installation | with locking mechanism on diffuser casing | without electric
actuator | with adjustable damper for air volume regulation with side adjustment lever | with rubber lip seal | without ¼ cover
Order details
01 - Type
02 - Model
03 - Nominal width
04 - Material
05 - Paint
06 - Air throw angle
07 - Installation
08 - Air flow direction adjustment
01 02 03 04 05 06
Type Model  Nominal width Material Paint Air throw angle
Example
PUSH -1A -250 -SV -9010 -360
 07 08 09 10 11 12
 Installation Air flow direction
adjustment
Actuator Damper Duct connection Cover
-W -AA -E000 -DV1 -GD1 -AD0
PUSH = Displacement Diffuser Model PUSH
1A = upper baffle plate adjustable by chain, closed base
1B = upper baffle plate adjustable with Magura lever, bot-
tom closed
02 = upper baffle plate and base plate individually adjusta-
ble by chain
03 = upper baffle plate and base plate jointly adjustable by
chain
04 = upper baffle plate adjustable by chain and base plate
by electric actuator
5B = base plate adjustable by thermocouple and upper
baffle plate fixed
06 = upper baffle plate and base plate individually adjusta-
ble by adjustment rod
250 = ø248 mm
315 = ø313 mm
350 = ø348 mm
355 = ø353 mm
400 = ø398 mm
450 = ø448 mm
560 = ø558 mm
630 = ø628 mm
SV = galvanised sheet steel
V2 = stainless steel 1.4301 (V2A)
0000 = Without paint (standard)
SAND = Painted in the colour sand silver (standard for stain-
less steel)
xxxx = RAL colour can be freely selected (always with 4 dig-
its)
270 = 270° throw
360 = 360° throw (standard)
F = Suspended installation (standard)
W = Wall / column installation
A0 = without locking mechanism
AA = with locking mechanism at the diffuser casing (stand-
ard)
AW = with locking plate on walls / columns (only PUSH-1A/-
02/-03/-04)
BZ = with Bowden cable on walls / columns (only PUSH-1A/
-02/-03/-04)
Displacement Diffuser Model PUSH
03/04 - 23
Construction subject to change. No return possible!
21.03.2023Version:
09 - Actuator
10 - Air volume regulation